The City Manager;
6. Assistant City Manager;
7. The City Clerk;
8. The City Attorney;
9. City Engineer;
10.      Student interns;
11.      Employees who are employed less than full time, which is defined as employees

who work, or are expected to work, less than one thousand eight hundred twenty( 1820) hoursper calendar year;

12.      All department and bureau heads appointed after July 1, 1993;13.      Any newly created position, which is designated at the time of its creation asbeing exempt from these rules.

2. 64. 030 Personnel Officer.

The City Manager, or the City Manager's designee, shall be the Personnel Officer.